
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4104
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011
TRIBAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SCHEME
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the budget allocated for the Tribal Building Construction Scheme during the last three years and the current year,
State-wise; and

(b) the details of the budget allocated for research and training programme being run in the filed of anthropology for socio-economic development of tribal population of the country during the above period ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) The Ministry does not implement specific scheme for the tribal building construction.

(b) Under the scheme of Grants-in-aid to Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs), funding support is given to State Governments, on 50:50 basis, for various activities including conducting research studies on tribal issues, seminars, workshops and training programmes, promotion and construction of tribal museum etc. The State-wise release of funds under grant-in-aid to Tribal Research Institutes during the 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 and current year is given in Annexure.
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